CIN: L20200TG1988PLC009157





5th Floor, V.K. Towers, (Earlier KPR Houss), S.P. Road. Secunderabad - 500 003 (T.S.) Phone. +91-40-27847121, E-mail: SVPL9@YAHOO.COM/BWPL9@YAHOO.COM

Date: 19.12.2024

To,

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Scrip Code: 514442

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from a member of the promoter group of the Company, in Form C in respect to sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

We request you to kindly take the above disclosure on your records.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

Thanking you

For SRI KPR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

KISHAN REDDY NALLA Date: 2024.12.19

Digitally signed by KISHAN REDDY NALLA 16:34:26 +05'30'

KISHAN REDDY NALLA

MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 00038966

FORM C

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2)-Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: SRI KPR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

ISIN of the company: INE009C01019

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person, or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

Name,	Categor	Securit	ies	Securit	ies			Securit	ies	Date	of	Date	Mode	Exch
PAN,	y of	held		acquired/Disposed			held		allotme		of	of	ange	
CIN/DIN,	Person	prior to)					post-		nt		intima	acquisi	on
& address	(Promo	acquisi	tion/					acquisi	tion/	advi	ce/	tion	tion	which
with	ter/m	disposa	1					disposa	1	acqu	isi	to	/dispos	the
contact	ember									tion	of	compa	al	trade
nos.	of the									shar	es/	ny	(on	was
	promot									dispo	osa		market	execu
	er									1	of		/	te
	group/d									shar	es,		public/	
	esig									speci	fy		rights/	
	nated	Type	No.	Туре	No.	Value	Tran	Type	No.	Fro	T		prefere	
	person/	of	and	of			sac	of	and	m	0		ntial	
	Directo	securi	% of	securi			tion	securi	%				offer/	
	r	ti	shar	ties			Type	ties	of				off	
	s/imme	es	e	(For			(Pur	(For	shar				market	
	diate	(For	holdi	eg.			cha	eg.	eh				/	
	relative	eg.	ng	_			se/sa	_	oldin				Inter-	
	to/other	_		Share			le	Share	g				se	
	s	Share		s,			Pled	s,					transfe	
	etc.)	s,		Warr			ge/	Warr					r,	
		Warr		ants,			Revo	ants,					ESOPs	
		ants,		Conve			cat	Conve					,	
		Conve		rtib			ion /	rti					etc.)	

		rt ible Deben tu res, Right s entitle m ents etc.)		le Deben tur es, Right s entitle me nt, etc.)			Invo cati on/ Othe rs- pleas e speci fy)	ble Deben tur es, Right s entitle me nt, etc.)						
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	1 2	13	14	15
Saritha Nomula PAN - ABZPN0825G DISHA VIHAR PLOT NO 41 A, HOTGI ROAD BEHIND HOTEL KINARA, ,SHOLAPUR, MAHARASHTRA,41 3003 Email : RAJESH@BALAJIA MINES.COM	m ember of the promote r group	Equity Shares	3,19, 867 (1.59 %)	Equity Shares	50, 615	18,45, 805	Sale	Equity Shares	2,69, 252 (1.34 %)	25.11 024, 27.11 024, 11.12 024, 12.12	1.2	18/12/ 2024	market	BSE

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2)

	Trading in o	Exchange on which				
Type of Contract			Buy		Sell	the trade was executed
contract	specificatio	Notio	Number of	Notio Number of		
	ns	nal	units	nal	units	
		Value	(contracts * lot	Value (contracts * lot		
			size)		size)	
16	17	18	19	20	21	22
-	-	-	-	-	-	-

Date: 19/12/2024 Place: Hyderabad KISHAN REDDY NALLA Digitally signed by KISHAN REDDY NALLA

Date: 2024.12.19 16:38:50 +05'30'

KISHAN REDDY NALLA MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 00038966

Annexure 4

FORMAT FORDISCLOSUREOF TRANSACTIONS

(To be submitted within 2 days of transaction /dealing in securities of the Company)

To.

The Managing Director,

Sri KPR Industries Limited, Hyderabad

I here by inform that I

- Have not bought/sold/subscribed any securities of the Company
- have bought/sold/subscribed securities as mentioned below from 25.11.2024, to12.12.2024

Name of holder	No. Of Securities dealt with	Bought/sold/su bscribed	DP ID/Client ID/ Folio No	Price(Rs.)
Saritha Nomula	50,615	Sold	ESN546609	36.46 (Average) Total Amount Rs. 18,45,805

In connection with the aforesaid transaction(s), I hereby undertake to preserve, for a period of 3 years and produce to the Compliance officer/SEBI any of the following documents:

- 1. Broker's contract note.
- 2. Proof of payment to/from brokers.
- 3. Extract of bank passbook/statement (to be submitted in case of demat transactions).
- 4. Copy of Delivery instruction slip (applicable in case of sale transaction).

I agree to hold the above securities for a minimum period of six months. In case the reis any urgent need to sell the sesecurities within the said period, I shall approach the Compliance Officer for necessary approval. (applicable in case of purchase/subscription).

I declare that the above information is correct and that no provisions of the Company's Code and/or applicable laws/regulations have been contravened for effecting the above said transactions(s).

Date: 18.12.2024 Signature: : N. Sootk

Name: Saritha Nomula